Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY VER-TM-019 & 035	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Canna B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Jemie B.V.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State; ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) October 9, 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship The Netherlands If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2,648,141 2,954,231 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David P. Gordon</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 60 Long Ridge Road Suite 407	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06902</u> Phone Number: <u>203 923-1800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 203 323-1803 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1732</u> Authorized User Name <u>David P. Gordon</u>
9. Signature: Signature David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0842

16/10/2008 13:30 0765148619

BAKKER VERKUIJL

PAG. 02/03

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Canna B.V., Tulnbouwlaan 9, 4817 LE Breda, The Netherlands, is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office; and

WHEREAS, **Jemie B.V.**, Benefuxweg 37, 4904 SJ Oosterhout, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Applicant hereby appoints DAVID P. GORDON, DAVID S. JACOBSON, JAY P. SBROLLINI and THOMAS A. GALLAGHER of 60 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 06902 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

Canna B.V.

Jemie B.V.

Dated: this og day of ______2008

Dated: this elgday of 2008

10/20/2008 12:02

2033231803

GORDON&JACOBSON

PAGE 04

16/10/2008 13:30 0755148619

BAKKER VERKUIJL

PAG. 03/03

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

TRADEMARK

COGR

MONKEY (device)

REG.NO. 2648141

2954231

REG_DATE

12 November 2002

24 May 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0844